Appendix N-2 - Co-located and Greenfield Areas

Mli:lr:pn;st To Milepost Li:‘zgi;h Comments Segment
0.0 0.2 0.2 Greenfield Steele City
0.2 8.6 8.5 NB Pipeline Steele City
8.6 10.1 1.5 Greenfield Steele City
10.1 16.7 6.6 NB Pipeline Steele City
16.7 23.5 6.8 Greenfield Steele City
235 26.2 2.7 NB Pipeline Steele City
26.2 433.8 407.5 Greenfield Steele City

433.8 437.6 3.8 US Hwy 34 Steele City
437.6 844.4 406.9 Greenfield Steele City
844.4 851.6 7.1 Keystone Phase 1 Steele City
0.0 0.1 0.1 Co-located Powerline Gulf Coast
0.1 0.1 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
0.1 0.8 0.6 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
0.8 1.2 0.5 Greenfield Gulf Coast
1.2 2.7 1.5 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
2.7 3.8 1.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
3.8 41 0.3 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
4.1 4.4 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
4.4 6.1 1.7 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
6.1 6.8 0.7 Greenfield Gulf Coast
6.8 7.1 0.3 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
7.1 7.9 0.8 Greenfield Gulf Coast
7.9 11.0 3.1 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
11.0 11.5 0.6 Greenfield Gulf Coast
11.5 12.8 1.2 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
12.8 13.5 0.7 Greenfield Gulf Coast
13.5 16.4 2.9 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
16.4 18.2 1.8 Greenfield Gulf Coast
18.2 19.3 1.1 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
19.3 19.6 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
19.6 23.3 3.8 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
23.3 24.9 1.6 Greenfield Gulf Coast
24.9 28.4 3.5 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
28.4 28.5 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
28.5 29.6 1.1 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
29.6 30.6 0.9 Greenfield Gulf Coast
30.6 37.5 7.0 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
37.5 37.6 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
37.6 38.4 0.8 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
38.4 39.0 0.6 Greenfield Gulf Coast
39.0 41.0 2.0 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
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Appendix N-2 - Co-located and Greenfield Areas

Mli:lr:pn;st To Milepost L?;gi')ch Comments Segment
41.0 41.9 0.9 Greenfield Gulf Coast
41.9 42.5 0.6 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
42.5 42.9 0.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
42.9 43.3 0.4 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
43.3 43.6 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
43.6 46.4 2.8 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
46.4 46.4 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
46.4 47.9 1.5 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
47.9 48.1 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
48.1 49.9 1.8 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
49.9 50.5 0.6 Greenfield Gulf Coast
50.5 58.5 8.0 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
58.5 59.0 0.5 Greenfield Gulf Coast
59.0 59.7 0.6 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
59.7 59.9 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
59.9 60.3 0.4 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
60.3 60.3 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
60.3 61.9 1.6 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
61.9 62.6 0.6 Greenfield Gulf Coast
62.6 64.0 1.5 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
64.0 64.2 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
64.2 64.8 0.6 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
64.8 66.3 1.5 Greenfield Gulf Coast
66.3 67.0 0.7 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
67.0 67.5 0.5 Greenfield Gulf Coast
67.5 69.2 1.7 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
69.2 69.3 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
69.3 72.6 33 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
72.6 75.0 2.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
75.0 75.6 0.7 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
75.6 77.3 1.7 Greenfield Gulf Coast
77.3 78.5 1.1 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
78.5 80.8 2.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
80.8 81.2 0.4 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
81.2 81.3 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
81.3 84.1 2.9 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
84.1 84.3 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
84.3 84.7 0.3 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
84.7 85.1 0.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
85.1 85.7 0.6 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
85.7 85.7 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
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Appendix N-2 - Co-located and Greenfield Areas

Mli:lr:pn;st To Milepost L?;gi')ch Comments Segment
85.7 87.6 1.9 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
87.6 87.6 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
87.6 90.3 2.6 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
90.3 92.0 1.8 Greenfield Gulf Coast
92.0 98.0 5.9 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
98.0 98.4 0.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
98.4 98.8 0.4 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
98.8 101.9 3.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
101.9 102.9 1.0 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
102.9 103.0 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
103.0 103.8 0.8 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
103.8 104.1 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
104.1 106.7 2.5 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
106.7 108.0 1.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
108.0 108.9 0.8 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
108.9 109.1 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
109.1 110.2 1.1 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
110.2 110.4 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
1104 111.2 0.8 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
111.2 111.6 0.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
111.6 114.9 33 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
114.9 116.7 1.8 Greenfield Gulf Coast
116.7 118.3 1.6 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
118.3 119.4 1.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
119.4 120.4 1.0 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
120.4 121.6 1.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
121.6 122.0 0.4 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
122.0 124.4 2.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
124.4 125.2 0.8 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
125.2 125.3 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
125.3 127.6 2.3 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
127.6 127.7 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
127.7 129.4 1.7 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
129.4 129.7 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
129.7 130.0 0.3 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
130.0 131.2 1.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
131.2 136.5 53 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
136.5 136.7 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
136.7 137.9 1.2 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
137.9 138.1 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
138.1 140.8 2.7 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
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Appendix N-2 - Co-located and Greenfield Areas

Mli:lr:pn;st To Milepost L?;gi')ch Comments Segment
140.8 141.6 0.8 Greenfield Gulf Coast
141.6 142.1 0.5 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
142.1 142.2 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
142.2 142.5 0.3 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
142.5 142.6 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
142.6 146.2 3.7 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
146.2 146.9 0.6 Greenfield Gulf Coast
146.9 147.5 0.6 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
147.5 148.2 0.7 Greenfield Gulf Coast
148.2 148.4 0.2 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
148.4 148.4 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
148.4 149.9 1.4 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
149.9 150.6 0.7 Greenfield Gulf Coast
150.6 155.2 4.6 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
155.2 155.3 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
155.3 155.7 0.3 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
155.7 155.8 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
155.8 158.7 2.9 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
158.7 162.9 4.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
162.9 163.3 0.5 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
163.3 164.1 0.7 Greenfield Gulf Coast
164.1 170.7 6.6 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
170.7 172.6 1.9 Greenfield Gulf Coast
172.6 177.1 4.5 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
177.1 177.5 0.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
177.5 185.8 8.4 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
185.8 186.0 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
186.0 187.0 1.0 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
187.0 188.0 1.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
188.0 188.4 0.4 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
188.4 189.6 1.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
189.6 189.8 0.2 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
189.8 190.9 1.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
190.9 199.6 8.7 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
199.6 199.8 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
199.8 201.5 1.7 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
201.5 201.8 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
201.8 202.3 0.4 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
202.3 202.5 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
202.5 203.0 0.4 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
203.0 203.1 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
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Appendix N-2 - Co-located and Greenfield Areas

Mli:lr:pn;st To Milepost L?;gi')ch Comments Segment
203.1 209.3 6.2 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
209.3 209.7 0.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
209.7 216.9 7.2 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
216.9 217.1 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
217.1 217.4 0.3 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
217.4 217.7 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
217.7 219.3 1.5 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
219.3 219.3 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
219.3 2235 4.2 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
2235 223.7 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
223.7 225.6 1.8 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
225.6 229.2 3.7 Greenfield Gulf Coast
229.2 230.2 1.0 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
230.2 230.4 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
230.4 231.7 1.3 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
231.7 233.1 1.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
233.1 234.5 1.5 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
234.5 235.2 0.7 Greenfield Gulf Coast
235.2 235.8 0.6 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
235.8 235.9 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
235.9 237.7 1.8 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
237.7 238.0 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
238.0 238.8 0.9 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
238.8 239.5 0.7 Greenfield Gulf Coast
239.5 241.2 1.8 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
241.2 241.7 0.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
241.7 244.1 2.4 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
244.1 244.5 0.5 Greenfield Gulf Coast
244.5 246.0 1.5 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
246.0 246.0 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
246.0 246.3 0.3 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
246.3 247.3 0.9 Greenfield Gulf Coast
247.3 248.5 1.2 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
248.5 257.4 8.9 Greenfield Gulf Coast
257.4 260.1 2.8 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
260.1 261.3 1.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
261.3 261.9 0.6 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
261.9 262.5 0.6 Greenfield Gulf Coast
262.5 263.4 0.9 Co-located Powerline / Pipeline Gulf Coast
263.4 264.2 0.8 Greenfield Gulf Coast
264.2 264.6 0.4 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
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Appendix N-2 - Co-located and Greenfield Areas

Mli:lr:pn;st To Milepost L?;gi')ch Comments Segment
264.6 265.5 0.8 Greenfield Gulf Coast
265.5 268.3 2.9 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
268.3 268.8 0.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
268.8 269.3 0.6 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
269.3 269.5 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
269.5 271.4 1.9 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
271.4 271.7 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
271.7 273.5 1.8 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
273.5 274.9 1.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
274.9 275.4 0.5 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
275.4 275.6 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
275.6 276.7 1.0 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
276.7 276.9 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
276.9 278.1 1.2 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
278.1 278.4 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
278.4 279.3 0.9 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
279.3 279.9 0.5 Greenfield Gulf Coast
279.9 282.9 3.0 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
282.9 285.1 2.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
285.1 285.6 0.4 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
285.6 286.8 1.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
286.8 287.4 0.6 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
287.4 287.7 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
287.7 288.3 0.6 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
288.3 289.6 1.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
289.6 292.9 33 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
292.9 293.1 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
293.1 295.6 2.5 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
295.6 295.9 0.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
295.9 302.0 6.0 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
302.0 302.3 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
302.3 306.0 3.7 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
306.0 306.4 0.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
306.4 307.5 1.1 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
307.5 307.7 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
307.7 316.2 8.5 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
316.2 316.5 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
316.5 316.8 0.3 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
316.8 317.2 0.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
317.2 320.6 3.4 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
320.6 321.0 0.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
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Appendix N-2 - Co-located and Greenfield Areas

Mli:lr:pn;st To Milepost L?;gi')ch Comments Segment
321.0 323.4 2.4 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
3234 324.0 0.7 Greenfield Gulf Coast
324.0 327.2 3.2 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
327.2 327.4 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
327.4 327.7 0.3 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
327.7 328.0 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
328.0 328.2 0.3 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
328.2 328.3 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
328.3 330.8 2.5 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
330.8 331.6 0.8 Greenfield Gulf Coast
331.6 332.8 1.2 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
332.8 3329 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
332.9 3336 0.7 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
333.6 3345 0.9 Greenfield Gulf Coast
3345 335.3 0.9 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
335.3 336.4 1.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
336.4 341.0 4.6 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
341.0 341.5 0.5 Greenfield Gulf Coast
341.5 347.1 5.5 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
347.1 347.8 0.7 Greenfield Gulf Coast
347.8 351.1 33 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
351.1 351.6 0.5 Greenfield Gulf Coast
351.6 353.3 1.8 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
353.3 354.0 0.7 Greenfield Gulf Coast
354.0 354.7 0.7 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
354.7 356.7 2.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
356.7 358.5 1.8 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
358.5 358.8 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
358.8 366.9 8.0 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
366.9 3715 4.7 Greenfield Gulf Coast
371.5 372.8 1.3 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
372.8 373.1 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
373.1 373.9 0.8 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
373.9 374.0 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
374.0 374.4 0.4 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
374.4 374.7 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
374.7 375.0 0.4 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
375.0 375.3 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
375.3 376.4 1.1 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
376.4 376.9 0.5 Greenfield Gulf Coast
376.9 377.4 0.5 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
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Appendix N-2 - Co-located and Greenfield Areas

Mli:lr:pn;st To Milepost L?;gi')ch Comments Segment
377.4 377.7 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
377.7 389.1 11.4 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
389.1 389.4 0.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
389.4 391.1 1.6 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
391.1 391.1 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
391.1 399.3 8.1 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
399.3 399.5 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
399.5 404.2 4.7 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
404.2 404.4 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
404.4 439.6 35.2 Co-located Pipeline / Powerline Gulf Coast
439.6 439.7 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
439.7 443.6 3.9 Co-located Powerline Gulf Coast
443.6 444.2 0.6 Greenfield Gulf Coast
444.2 458.0 13.7 Co-located Powerline / Pipeline Gulf Coast
458.0 458.0 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
458.0 459.5 1.5 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
459.5 459.7 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
459.7 460.6 0.9 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
460.6 460.9 0.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
460.9 461.2 0.3 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
461.2 462.4 1.3 Greenfield Gulf Coast
462.4 464.5 2.1 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
464.5 464.9 0.4 Greenfield Gulf Coast
464.9 467.2 2.3 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
467.2 467.4 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
467.4 468.6 1.2 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
468.6 469.3 0.6 Greenfield Gulf Coast
469.3 470.5 1.2 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
470.5 472.0 1.5 Greenfield Gulf Coast
472.0 472.5 0.5 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
472.5 472.6 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
472.6 475.5 2.9 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
475.5 475.5 0.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
475.5 476.9 1.4 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
476.9 477.0 0.1 Greenfield Gulf Coast
477.0 477.9 0.9 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
477.9 478.9 1.0 Greenfield Gulf Coast
478.9 479.4 0.5 Co-located Powerline Gulf Coast
479.4 479.6 0.2 Greenfield Gulf Coast
479.6 480.0 0.5 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast
480.0 481.9 1.9 Greenfield Gulf Coast

May 2010




Appendix N-2 - Co-located and Greenfield Areas

From . Length
Milepost To Milepost (mi) Comments Segment
481.9 482.3 0.4 Co-located Pipeline Gulf Coast

Total Co-located 398.6

Total Greenfield 935.3
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